

The following terms and conditions apply to the Discovery Stores Apple Watch competition. Qualifying members are required to book and complete a Vitality Health Check at any Discovery Store between 11 February, 2025 to 31 March 2025 to qualify to win a an Apple Watch Series 10, 42mm or 46mm.

## **Competition Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The promoters of this competition are Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd for Discovery Stores in Century City, Sea Point, Menlyn, Umhlanga and Sandton together with Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd.
- 2. This competition starts on 11 February 2025 and ends on 31 March 2025.
- 3. This competition is open to all Discovery Vitality members who are 18 years of age or older.
- 4. To qualify for the prize draw, members are required to book and complete their Vitality Health Check at any of the participating Discovery Stores (Century City, Sea Point, Menlyn, Sandton, Umhlanga) between 11 February 2025 and ends on 31 March 2025.
- 5. Maximum (1) one entry is allowed per qualifying member during the competition period.
- 6. One winner will be selected at the end of the competition period.
- 7. The winner will be contacted by 30 April 2025 through email and/or telephone.
- 8. The prize is an Apple Watch Series 10 GPS, 42mm or 46mm.
- 9. The winner will get to choose between the 42mm of 46mm screen size.
- 10. The winner will only be selected from all Vitality Health Checks completed at the Discovery Stores in Century City, Sea Point, Menlyn, Umhlanga and Sandton during the specified competition period.
- 11. Should we not be able to reach a winner by 30 April 2025, we will select another winner.
- 12. The prize cannot be transferred and/or exchanged for cash.
- 13. With written consent, the winner may be requested to appear and be identified in social media platforms such as Facebook, Instagram, and TikTok at no fee to them. The prize winner(s) may decline the option of appearing or being mentioned on these platforms and will not forfeit the prize should they elect to do so.
- 14. The promoters do not take any responsibility and shall not be held liable for any loss, injury, or damage of any nature caused as a result of the participants' use of the above-mentioned prize.
- 15. This competition excludes any person who is a director, partner, employee, agent of, or consultant to the promoters or any other similarly connected individual as per the Consumer Protection Act, section 36(3). Therefore, such persons will be excluded from the prize draw.
- 16. The winner is to collect the Apple Watch at the specified Discovery Store, where the Vitality Health Check was completed.
- 17. The usage of the prize is subject to the terms and conditions of Apple.

Discovery

ns outlined in the lity

18. The Vitality Health Check is subject to all guidelines and terms and conditions outlined in the Vitality Health Check <u>Benefit Guide</u>

## **General Terms and Conditions:**

- 17. The Promoter(s) reserves the right to revise, alter, cancel, or amend the competition rules (including any prize) with prior notice to all participants. Participants will waive and abandon any rights they may have against the Promoters, its affiliates, or associated companies.
- 18. Any offers, discounts, and/or rewards applicable are limited to the confines of this competition and are subject to the participant's acceptance and compliance with these terms and conditions.
- 19. If required as a result of legislation or other legal reasons, the Promoter(s) reserves the right to terminate this competition immediately. In the event of such termination, all participants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this competition and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Promoter(s) or their agents.
- 20. The Promoter(s) will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error, or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material and communications.
- 21. Any violation or attempt to violate any of the above rules will result in the immediate disqualification of the transgressor.
- 22. By entering this competition, you agree to the terms and conditions set out in this document, as well as the Vitality Main Rules and Discovery Group Privacy Statement.